504121928 12/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4168598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY PISKUN	09/22/2012
JOHN TO	10/11/2012
MARIEL FABRO	10/19/2012
BRIAN TANG	10/01/2012
SERGEY KANTSEVOY	11/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACROPLATA, INC.
Street Address:	113 LAREDO DRIVE
City:	MORGANVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07751

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15230455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)329-8187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.329.0289

Email: neilgershon@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: NEIL D. GERSHON

Address Line 1: 1011 HIGH RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7216 CON II DIV CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL D. GERSHON	
SIGNATURE:	/NEIL D. GERSHON, REG. # 32,225/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=7216CONIIDIVCON_Assignment_Greg_Piskun-etal-_To_Macroplata_FINAL#page1.tif

source=7216CONIIDIVCON_Assignment_Greg_Piskun-etal-_To_Macroplata_FINAL#page2.tif source=7216CONIIDIVCON_Assignment_Greg_Piskun-etal-_To_Macroplata_FINAL#page3.tif source=7216CONIIDIVCON_Assignment_Greg_Piskun-etal-_To_Macroplata_FINAL#page4.tif source=7216CONIIDIVCON_Assignment_Greg_Piskun-etal-_To_Macroplata_FINAL#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Gregory Piskun residing at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751, John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, Mariel Fabro residing at 4448 24th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, Brian Tang residing at 47441 Hoyt Street, Fremont, CA 94539 and Sergey Kantsevoy residing at 4 Melisa Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A FLOATING, MULTI-LUMEN-CATHETER RETRACTOR SYSTEM FOR A MINIMALLY-INVASIVE, OPERATIVE GASTROINTESTINAL TREATMENT

(the "Application") and ☐ executed concurrently herewith; or ☒ filed on <u>June 22, 2012</u>, as Application No. <u>13/531,477</u>.

Macroplata, Inc., having a place of business at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are "Rights"). unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date: 19/20/2012	6752
, ,	Gregory Piskun
Date:	
	John To
Date:	
	Mariel Fabro
Date:	
	Brian Tang
Date:	
•	Sergey Kantsevoy

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Gregory Piskun residing at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751, John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, Mariel Fabro residing at 4448 24th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, Brian Tang residing at 47441 Hoyt Street, Fremont, CA 94539 and Sergey Kantsevoy residing at 4 Melisa Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A FLOATING, MULTI-LUMEN-CATHETER RETRACTOR SYSTEM FOR A MINIMALLY-INVASIVE, OPERATIVE GASTROINTESTINAL TREATMENT

(the "Application") and \square executed concurrently herewith; or \boxtimes filed on <u>June 22, 2012</u>, as Application No. <u>13/531,477</u>.

Macroplata, Inc., having a place of business at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are "Rights"). unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date:	
Date: Oct.11,2012	Gregory Piskun
Date:	John To
Date:	Mariel Fabro
Date:	Brian Tang
D410	Sergey Kantsevoy

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Gregory Piskun residing at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751, John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, Mariel Fabro residing at 4448 24th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, Brian Tang residing at 47441 Hoyl Street, Fremont, CA 94539 and Sergey Kantsevoy residing at 4 Melisa Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A FLOATING, MULTI-LUMEN-CATHETER RETRACTOR SYSTEM FOR A MINIMALLY-INVASIVE, OPERATIVE GASTROINTESTINAL TREATMENT

(the "Application") and ☐ executed concurrently herewith; or ☒ filed on <u>June 22, 2012</u>, as Application No. <u>13/531,477</u>.

Macroplata, Inc., having a place of business at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, essign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions. continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date:	
	Gregory Piskun
Date:	<u> </u>
Date: 19 - 0CT - 2012	John To Manal To
Date:	Mariel Fabro
Date.	
	Brian Tang
Date:	
	Sergey Kantsevoy

PATENT

REEL: 040510 FRAME: 0766

Attorney Docket No. MACR2006.US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Gregory Piskun residing at 113 Leredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751, John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, Mariel Fabro residing at 4448 24th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, Brian Tang residing at 47441 Hoyt Street, Fremont, CA 94539 and Sergey Kantsevoy residing at 4 Melisa Court, Owings Milis, MD 21117 ("Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A FLOATING, MULTI-LUMEN-CATHETER RETRACTOR SYSTEM FOR A MINIMALLY-INVASIVE, OPERATIVE GASTROINTESTINAL TREATMENT

(the "Application") and \square executed concurrently herewith; or \boxtimes filed on <u>June 22, 2012</u>, as Application No. <u>13/531,477</u>.

Macroplata, Inc., having a place of business at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document.

Date:	•
	Gregory Piskun
Date:	
	John To
Date:	
	Mariel Fabro
Date: 10-01-12	- Fersian Tang
•	Brian Tang
Date:	4£
·	Sergev Kantsevov

RECORDED: 12/03/2016

Attorney Docket No. MACRP008.US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Gregory Piskun residing at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751, John To residing at 36514 Dijon Drive, Newark, CA 94560, Mariel Fabro residing at 4448 24th Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, Brian Tang residing at 47441 Hoyt Street, Fremont, CA 94539 and Sergey Kantsevoy residing at 4 Melisa Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 ("Assignors"). Assignors have Invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application entitled:

A Floating, Multi-Lumen-Catheter Retractor System for a Minimally-Invasive, Operative Gastrointestinal Treatment

(the "Application") and ☐ executed concurrently herewith; or ☒ filed on _June 22, 2012, as Application No. 13/531,477.

Macroplata, inc., having a place of business at 113 Laredo Drive, Morganville, NJ 07751 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any Patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which he/she acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents that may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any prior Invention(s), or Patents from which the Application claims priority rights, at least to the extent such priority rights are claimed in the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee

And the undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the Customer Number 87647 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the document,

Date:		
		Gregory Piskun
Date:		
		John To
Date:		
		Mariel Fabro
Date:		
Date: 11 1 17		Brian Teng
Date: 111	/	- VCC1
		Sergey Kantsevoy

PATENT REEL: 040510 FRAME: 0768

RE